
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 2,068,908.66 0.00 293,450.93 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 7,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 339.51 0.00 7,991.45 1,392.68 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 1,708.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 14,836.14 0.00 4,678.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 2,845.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 17.50 0.00 0.00 8,308.60 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,095,780.56 0.00 306,120.38 9,701.28 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 265,103.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 32,792.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 16,579.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

314,474.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 231,782.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 658,010.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 19,354.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 205,946.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 1,626.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,116,721.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 6,019,112.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 1,128,175.92 0.00 51,735.60 93,723.41 0.00

7,147,288.78 0.00 51,735.60 93,723.41 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 22,063.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22,063.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 146,380.00 0.00 134,231.69 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 8,035.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,761.68 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 31,089.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

185,504.14 0.00 134,231.69 9,761.68 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 211,600.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 697,861.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 430,186.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 120,806.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 1,907,953.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 3,063.00 0.00 0.00 976,747.69 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 6,278.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,377,749.63 0.00 0.00 976,747.69 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 14,259,582.88 0.00 492,087.67 1,089,934.06 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 434,200.06 0.00 1,023,212.34 415,435.05 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 240,419.34 0.00 57,036.10 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 327.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

674,947.12 0.00 1,080,248.44 415,435.05 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 2,605.76 0.00 0.00 6,453.81 0.00

2,605.76 0.00 0.00 6,453.81 0.00

14,934,530.00 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 1,572,336.11 1,505,369.11 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,286,548.92 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,055.20 381.33 1.60
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,055.20 1,286,930.25 501.60
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 0.00 0.00 1,055.20 1,286,930.25 501.60

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 0.00 0.00 326,902.27 1,372,740.75 15,461.28
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 11,179.12 0.00 500.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 338,081.39 1,372,740.75 15,961.28

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,346,900.00 343.20 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,346,900.00 343.20 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2022 339,136.59 2,659,671.00 16,462.88
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 3,648,908.51
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 7,125.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 982.53 0.00 12,144.30
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 9,649.13 0.00 11,357.88
1500 Reimbursements 4,997.85 40,306.30 64,818.29
1600 Other Local Sources 35,309.87 12,000.00 50,654.87
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 8,326.10
1800 Athletics 135,047.65 0.00 135,047.65
1900 School Activities 225,838.94 0.00 225,838.94

411,825.97 52,306.30 4,164,221.54
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 265,103.55
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 32,792.34
2300 Resale of Prpoerrty Fund Distribution 0.00 0.00 16,579.03

0.00 0.00 314,474.92
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 231,782.34
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 658,010.70
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 19,354.97
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 205,946.86
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 1,626.54

0.00 0.00 1,116,721.41

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 6,019,112.86
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 1,273,634.93

0.00 0.00 7,292,747.79

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 22,063.44
0.00 0.00 22,063.44

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 280,611.69
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 8,035.14
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 9,761.68
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 31,089.00

0.00 0.00 329,497.51
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 211,600.25
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 697,861.66
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 430,186.63
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 120,806.45
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 1,907,953.61
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 979,810.69
4800 Federal Vocational Education 0.00 0.00 6,278.03

0.00 0.00 4,354,497.32
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 411,825.97 52,306.30 17,594,223.93

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 319,502.29 35,495.74 3,942,949.78
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 309,134.56
6140 Estopped Warrants 30.00 0.00 357.72

319,532.29 35,495.74 4,252,442.06

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,347,243.20
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 33,800.00 0.00 33,800.00
5600 Correcting Entry 914.09 0.00 9,973.66

34,714.09 0.00 1,391,016.86

731,358.26 87,802.04Total Revenue Available FY 2022 21,846,665.99
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